



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 1056/2025, CM APPL.72601/2025 (stay), CM APPL.
72602/2025 (for leading witnesses of the Wills and taking on
record the additional documents)
RAJ KUMAR & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akash Gupta & Mr. Hamid
Hussain, Advocates (thr. vc)
(Mob. 9999502427)

email – chamberofadvocateakashgupta@gmail.com.

versus

KUSUM LATA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kunwar Tyagi, Advocate for
Respondent no. 1 (thr. vc)

M: 9999338141

advkunwartyagi@gmail.com

Mr. Harshit Aggarwal and
Ms. Muskan Gupta, Advocates
for Respondent no.2 & 3

M: 7838064538 (thr. vc)

advharshitagg@gmail.com

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

02.02.2026

1. Learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent Nos.1,
2 and 3 submit that they have filed reply to applications
(CM APPLs.72601/2025 & 72602/2025).
2. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has
received reply and seeks time to file rejoinder thereto.



Let the same be filed before the next date.

3. Reply stated to have been filed is not on record.

Learned counsel for the respondent will contact the Registry and have it placed on record before the next date.

4. Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 2, 2026

vk