



\$~33

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 1056/2025

RAJ KUMAR & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akash Gupta and
Mr. Hamid Hussain, Advs.
(Through VC).

versus

KUSUM LATA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kunwar Tyagi
Mob: 9999338141 (Through
VC).
Mr. Harshit Aggarwal,
Ms. Muskan Gupta, Mr. Kapil,
Advs. for RNo. 2 & 3.
Ph. No. 7838064538

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Pleadings in the matter are complete.
2. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 28.07.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026

N