



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 1056/2025, CM APPL. 72601/2025, CM APPL. 72602/2025

RAJ KUMAR & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Deepak Kr. Agarwal and
Mr. Akash Gupta, Advocates

versus

KUSUM LATA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kunwar Tyagi & Mr. Sahil Raj
Tyagi, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Harshit Aggarwal, Ms. Muskan
Gupta, Mr. Kapil, Advocates for R-2
& 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

28.07.2026

%

1. The service is complete.
2. Written Submissions be filed by both the parties within 08 weeks, failing which the same shall be accepted, subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. List on 04.11.2026 when the RFA against the final decree is also listed.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 28, 2026

N